
Page | 1  
 

के्षत्रीय जैवप्रोधोगिकी केन्द्र 
REGIONAL CENTRE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY 

अगियन्त्रिगक गविाि 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 

NIQ No. RCB/04-02/95/NIQ-12/2020-21   Date 28.12.2020 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 

Name of Work:  Installation and fixing of 1.5 TR Split AC at lab No. C 211 & C 

311 in 3rd wing at RCB Building, NCR Biotech Science Cluster, 

3rd Milestone, Faridabad-Gurgaon Expressway, Faridabad. 

 

Sealed spot quotation are invited from the experienced contractor dealing in 

installation of Split Air Conditioners for Installation and fixing of  03 Nos X 1.5 TR 

Split AC at RCB Building, NCR Biotech Science Cluster, Faridabad. As per “Schedule of 

work”. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. Installation of Split AC as per Schedule of Work, specification and instruction of 

Engineer-In-charge. 

2. Vender are advised to visit the site before submitting quotation. 

3. Sealed quotation should be dropped in the tender box kept at RCB 

reception on 07.01.2021 upto 14.00 PM. 

4. AC Out door Units of Havels Make, will be installed on RCB building's on exterior 

wall existing MS structure at approx 8 Mtr. Height. The job includes Making 

holes through wall for pipes etc  repairing and making the affected wall good. 

5. No Advance payment shall be made.  

6. Payment will be made as per actuals. 

7. Triplicate pre-receipted invoice should be submitted by agency with revenue 

ticket of ₹1/- 

8. Income tax shall be deducted from bill as per GOI rules for which 

contractor/supplier should have a PAN No. and GST No. in the name of 

registered company of proprietor for depositing TDS. 

9. The rate should be inclusive of labour, freight, cartage, loading-unloading and 

fixing etc. GST part should be shown separately. 

10. Time allowed for completion for work shall be 17 days from date of issue of 

Work order. 

11. Schedule of work should be print on letterhead and submit at office of Executive 

Engineer, RCB. 

12. Contractor will be responsible for safety and insurance of its workers.  

 

     (R K Rathore) 

Executive Engineer 

  



Page | 2  
 

 

 

 

 

NIQ NO- RCB/04-02/95/NIQ-12/2020-21 

 

Price Bid 

Name of Work:  Installation and fixing of 1.5 TR Split AC at lab no. C 211 & C 

311 in 3rd wing at RCB Building, NCR Biotech Science Cluster, 3rd 

Milestone, Faridabad-Gurgaon Expressway, Faridabad. 

 

SL. No Description Qty Unit Rate Amount 

1 Installation and Fixing of 1.5 TR 
Split AC. Outdoor unit should be   
fixed on existing MS structure 
frame with nut bolt and washer. 

Weight of ODU Appx-32 Kg 3 Nos   

2 Additional Items      

2 a Copper pipe set for HP/LP 
refrigerant for Split units duly 
insulated and tapped should be 
properly fixed & aligned  on 
exterior wall.  . 80 Ft   

2 b Waste water drain Pipe 25 mm 
PVC, insulated with nitrile rubber 
should be properly fixed & aligned  
on exterior wall or as per 
requirement 100 Ft   

2 c Interconnecting electrical cable 3 
Core x 2.5 Sqm FR muti strand 
copper cable between indoor & 
outdoor units 

Make Havels / Polycab/ Finolex / 
KEI / ISI Mark 30 Rmt   

2 d Providing and fixing double 
scaffolding system (cup lock type) 
on the exterior side, up to seven 
story height made with 40 mm dia 
M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, 
horizontal & vertical tubes joining 
with cup & lock system with M.S. 
tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. 
clamps and M.S. staircase system 

80 Sqm   



Page | 3  
 

in the scaffolding for working 
platform etc. and maintaining it in 
a serviceable condition for the 
required duration as approved 
and removing it thereafter .The 
scaffolding system shall be 
stiffened with bracings, runners, 
connection with the building etc 
wherever required for inspection 
of work at required locations with 
essential safety features for the 
workmen etc. complete as per 
directions and approval of 
Engineer in-charge. The 
elevational area of the scaffolding 
shall be measured for payment 
purpose. The payment will be 
made once irrespective of 
duration of scaffolding. 

Total   

SGST  ……%  

CGST  ……%  

 IGST ……%  

GR. Total   

 

Reasonable and competitive rate quotation should be submitted by agency. 

 

(Signature of the bidder)  

Name: 

Place: 

Seal 

 

 


